

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19798/2013

BALWANT SINGH @ BALWAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 20/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report is awaited from the District Court since
6.6.2014 in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 8.

Let notice be awaited.

Four weeks time is granted to counsel for respondent
NO.5 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,3,6 and 7 but
no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

List again on 10.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.23
10:04:52 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar