

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19798/2013

BALWANT SINGH @ BALWAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among eight respondents, respondent Nos. 2 and 5 have failed to file counter affidavit despite time stipulated for the purpose has already expired. Further opportunity is declined.

Service of respondent nos. 1,3,4,6 to 8 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar