

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19798/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2013 in
FAO No. 1081/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

BALWANT SINGH @ BALWAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sudhir B., Adv.
Ms. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned
interlocutory order passed by the High Court.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER